THAT the 2025 Operating and Capital Budget be approved as presented and as 
attached hereto and forming a part of these minutes. 

CARRIED 

25-169  BYLAW NO. 5/25 – A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF TISDALE IN THE PROVINCE OF 

SASKATCHEWAN TO BORROW THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($250,000) TO MEET CURRENT EXPENDITURES OF THE CORPORATION 
FOR THE FIRST READING  

HILL 
REYNOLDS           

THAT Bylaw 5/25, a Bylaw of the Ton of Tisdale in the Province of Saskatchewan 
to Borrow the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) to meet 
current expenditures of the Corporation for the year be read a first time. 

CARRIED 

25-170  BYLAW NO. 5/25 – A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF TISDALE IN THE PROVINCE OF 

SASKATCHEWAN BORROW THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($250,000) TO MEET CURRENT EXPENDITURES OF THE CORPORATION 
FOR THE YEAR BE READ A SECOND TIME 

JANZEN 
SAMIDA          

THAT Bylaw 5/25, a Bylaw of the Town of Tisdale in the Province of 
Saskatchewan to Borrow the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000) to meet current expenditures of the Corporation for the year be read a 
second time. 

CARRIED  

25-171  BYLAW NO. 5/25 – A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF TISDALE IN THE PROVINCE OF 

SASKATCHEWAN BORROW THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($250,000) TO MEET CURRENT EXPENDITURES OF THE CORPORATION– 
THIRD READING 

JOHNSON 
JANZEN           

THAT we proceed with third reading of Bylaw 5/25. 

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY 

25-172  BYLAW NO. 5/25 – A BYLAW OF THE TOWN OF TISDALE IN THE PROVINCE OF 

SASKATCHEWAN BORROW THE SUM OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($250,000) TO MEET CURRENT EXPENDUTURES OF THE CORPORATION – 
SIGN SEAL AND ADOPT 

SHELLITO 
REYNOLDS          

THAT Bylaw 5/25, a Bylaw of the Town of Tisdale in the Province of 
Saskatchewan to Borrow the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 
($250,000) to meet current expenditures of the Corporation for the year be read a 
be read a third time, adopted and attached hereto. 

CARRIED 

Councillor Samida left the Council Chambers at 7:26 p.m. 

25-173 TISDALE FIRE DEPARTMENT REMUNERATION